

**40588 - Pizza T-Pep WG LS 5" - Tonys 72581**

**UPC: 100-72180-72581-0**

Sales/Marketing	Packaging	Preparation
<p>Pizza, Tony's Deep Dish Whole Grain Low Sodium Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - Schwan's.</p> <p>51% Whole Grain, deep dish crust topped with our signature sauce, mozzarella cheese and turkey/beef pepperoni. Our signature sauce in a pastry-style, deep dish, individually sized pizza. Perfect for a la carte menus, serve with fruit, vegetables, and milk for a complete meal! CN Labeled.</p> <p>Kosher: No. CN Label: 092508. Shelf Life: 300 Days, Frozen.</p>	<p>Pack Size: 60 / 4.88 oz.</p> <p>MFG#: 72581.</p> <p>Case Cube: 1.32.</p> <p>Updated: 3/22/2017</p>	<p>Cook Before Eating. Prepare from frozen state.</p> <p><b>Convection Oven:</b> Cook at 350°F for 15 to 17 minutes. <b>Conventional Oven:</b> Cook at 400°F for 21 to 24 minutes.</p> <p>Note: For food safety and quality cook before eating to an internal temperature of 165°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in oven, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn halfway through cooking to prevent cheese from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portions.</p>

**INFO**

Ingredients	Nutrition Facts	School Equivalents
<p><b>CRUST:</b> Flour Blend (White Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Vegetable Oil (Soybean and/or Canola Oil), Sea Salt, Salt, Distilled Mono-Glycerides, Enzymes (Contains Wheat), Ascorbic Acid. <b>TOPPINGS:</b> Lite Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Skim Milk, Modified Food Starch*, Salt, Enzymes Vitamin A Palmitate). *Ingredients Not in Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Substitute Mozzarella Cheese (Water, Corn Oil and/or Canola Oil, Casein, Modified Food Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement [Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12), Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Vitamin A Palmitate]) Turkey and Beef Pepperoni (Turkey, Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Natural Smoke Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid). <b>SAUCE:</b> Tomatoes (Water, Tomato Paste [Not Less Than 28% Soluble Solids]), Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% of: Dextrose, Sea Salt, Dried Onion, Spice, Dehydrated Romano Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Sheep's and Cow's Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Paprika, Dried Garlic, Citric Acid.</p>	<p>Serving Size 4.88z 1ea Servings Per Case 60.000</p> <p><b>Amount Per Serving</b> % DV*</p> <p><b>Calories 310.0</b> 16% Fat Calories 90.0</p> <p><b>Total Fat 10.0g</b> 15% Saturated Fat 3.0g 15% <b>Cholesterol 15.0mg</b> 5% <b>Sodium 470.0mg</b> 20% <b>Total Carbohydrates 35.0g</b> 12% Dietary Fiber 3.0g 12% Sugars 9.0g 0%</p> <p><b>Potassium 470.0mg</b> 13% <b>Protein 17.0g</b> 34%</p> <p>* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.</p>	<p><b>School Equivalents</b></p> <p>Serving Size 4.88z 1ea Meat/Meat Alternatives 2z Fruit/Vegetables 1/8c Grain/Bread 2z Grains based on Child Nutrition 092508</p>
<p align="center"><b>Allergy Info</b></p> <p>CONTAINS: MILK OR ITS DERIVATIVES, AND SOY OR ITS DERIVATIVES.</p>		



<b>Notes</b>
--------------

<b>18 grams of Whole Grain per serving!</b>
---

The product information, nutritional information and list of ingredients provided on this website were obtained from the vendor or manufacturer of the product. eFoodUSA, Inc. and Indianhead Foodservice Dist., Inc. do not perform any independent evaluation of the products, including nutritional value of the food or the contents of its ingredients. eFoodUSA, Inc. and Indianhead Foodservice Dist., Inc. provide product information, nutritional information and/or list of ingredients solely as a courtesy.

Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. For the most complete and up-to-date list of ingredients, please refer to the product packaging.